SEC For	rm 4																					
	FORM	4	UNIT	ED ST	ΤĂ	ES	SE	CU		IES A			HA	NGE	СОМ	MISSION		OM	B APP	ROV	AL	
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuan					ant t	to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 tion 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940										OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* 2. Iss					2. Iss	suer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5.									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer Check all applicable)							
B. Riley Financial, Inc.				_	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)									Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 11100 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 800					12/06/2022																	
(Street) LOS ANGELES CA 90025				_	Line) Form file								filed by filed by	int/Group Filing (Check Applicable ed by One Reporting Person ed by More than One Reporting								
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)													Feiso						
	• • •		ble I - N							-	ed, C	-				ially Owne				7 11-1		
				Date	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea			Deemed cution Date, ny onth/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)						nd Securities Beneficially Owned Followin		6. Owner Form: Di (D) or Ind ving (I) (Instr.		Indire Benet Owne	Nature of direct eneficial wnership	
										Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an	n(s) d 4)			(Instr	. 4)	
Common Stock				12/06/	2				J ⁽³⁾		4,312	.500	D	(3)	0	0		Ι		By B. Riley Principal 150 Sponsor Co., LLC ⁽¹⁾ ⁽²⁾		
Common Stock				12/06/2022		2			J ⁽³⁾		3,217,65		A	(3)	11,028,	11,028,151 ⁽⁴⁾		I		By. B. Riley Principal Investments, LLC ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾		
Common Stock													200,000 D ⁽⁵⁾									
			Table I									sposed , conv				ally Owned s)						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversi Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			ransaction		of		6. Date Exercisa Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea		te 🛛		7. Title and Amouni of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Derivative	deriva Secur Benef Owne Follov Repor	rities For eficially Dire ed or li owing (I) (prted saction(s)		ship (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Cod	le V		(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiratio Date		ïtle	Amoun or Numbe of Shar	r						
Warrants (right to buy)	\$11.5					T				(6)		(6)	0	Class A Common Stock	156,0	01	156	5,001 ⁽⁴⁾	I		By. B. Riley Principal Investments LLC ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
	nd Address o	f Reporting Person*	<u> </u>		<u> </u>												<u> </u>		I			
<u>B. Klie</u>	<u>y Financ</u>	<u>iai, inc.</u>					-															
(Last) 11100 S	ANTA MO	(First) NICA BOULEV		liddle) UITE 800	0																	
(Street) LOS ANGELES CA 90025																						
(City)		(State)	(Z	ïp)																		
		f Reporting Person [*] a <u>l 150 Spons</u> e		<u>, LLC</u>																		
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O B. RILEY PRINCIPAL 150 MERGER CORP. 299 PARK AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR																						
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10171																						
(City)		(State)	(Z	lip)																		

1. Name and Address B. RILEY PRI	, ,	rson [*] <u>NVESTMENTS, LLC</u>
(Last) 11100 SANTA MC	(First) ONICA BOU	(Middle) LEVARD SUITE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	СА	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>RILEY BRYAN</u>		rson [*]
(Last) 11100 SANTA MC	(First) DNICA BOU	(Middle) LEVARD SUITE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	СА	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. B. Riley Principal Investments, LLC ("BRPI") is the managing member of B. Riley Principal 150 Sponsor Co., LLC ("Sponsor") and is a wholly-owned subsidiary of B. Riley Financial, Inc. ("BRF"). BRPI and BRF have voting and dispositive power over the securities held by the Sponsor. As a result, BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities directly held by BRPI, and each of BRPI and BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities directly held by the Sponsor.

2. Bryant R. Riley is the Co-Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board of Directors of BRF. As a result, Bryant R. Riley may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities directly held by the Sponsor and BRPI. Each of BRF, the Sponsor, BRPI, and Bryant R. Riley disclaims beneficial ownership of any securities reported herein, except to the extent of its/his respective pecuniary interest therein, directly or indirectly.

3. Represents a distribution to BRPI and the members of the Sponsor for no consideration.

4. Represents 468,000 shares and 156,001 warrants previously held directly by the Sponsor and subsequently transferred to BRPI.

5. Represents shares held directly by Bryant R. Riley.

6. The warrants are exercisable 30 days after the completion of the Business Combination. The warrants will expire five years after the completion of the Business Combination or earlier upon redemption or liquidation.

/s/ Bryant R. Riley, the Co-Chief Executive Officer of B. 12/13/2022 Riley Financial, Inc. /s/ Kenneth Young, Chief Executive Officer of B. Riley Principal Investments, LLC, the 12/13/2022 Managing Member of B. Riley Principal 150 Sponsor Co., LLC /s/ Kenneth Young, Chief Executive Officer of B. Riley 12/13/2022 Principal Investments, LLC /s/ Bryant R. Riley 12/13/2022

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.